

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE VILLAGE OF BIRCH RUN VILLAGE COUNCIL

The Birch Run Village Council will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, June 24, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. in the Village Council Chambers, 12060 Heath Street, Birch Run, Michigan 48415, to review an amendment to *Chapter 35 – Civil Infractions* of the Village of Birch Run Code of Ordinances. The proposed amendment is to section 35.99.

A copy of the proposed amendment is on file at the Village Office. All written communications can be mailed and must be received prior to the date of the hearing or presented at the time of the hearing. Verbal communication can be presented at the time of the Public Hearing.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact the Village of Birch Run at (989) 624-5711, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Stacey Plichta Village Clerk

Post: May 21, 2024

Remove: June 25, 2024